GPT Healthcare Limited

Regd. Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector III, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 106, India CIN: U70101WB1989PLC047402 Phone: +91-33-4050-7000, Email: info@gptgroup.co.in, Visit us: www.gptgroup.co.in

GPTHEALTH/CS/SE/2024-25

April 16, 2024

The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 544131

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Symbol: GPTHEALTH

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended March 31, 2024.

In compliance with Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we are forwarding herewith a copy of the Certificate received from M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, a SEBI-approved Category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, bearing SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058, for the quarter ended March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For GPT Healthcare Limited

Ankur Sharma Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No A31833

Enclosed as above



Link Intime India Pvt Ltd CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 Vaishno Chambers, 5th Floor, Room No. 502 & 503 6, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700001 Tel: 033-4004 9728,Fax:033-4073 1698

E-mail: kolkata@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

Date: 16.04.2024

GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Sector-III, Salt Lake GPT Centre, JC-25 Kolkata-700098

<u>Subject: Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Reference: BSE: Scrip Code- 544131 NSE: Symbol- GPTHEALTH ISIN- INE486R01017

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above captioned Regulations, we hereby confirm that during the quarter ended March 31, 2024, we have not received any requests for dematerialization/rematerialization of shares of GPT Healthcare Limited, as required under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

Assistant Vice President

Regd. Off C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West) Mumbai- 400083. Tel: +91 22 4918 6000, Fax +91 22 4918 6068, E-mail: mumbai@llinkintime.co.in